-.N0.2-442/50% DG-Subsidy/IND/2010-11
ANDAMAN & NICOBAR ADMINISTRATION
FenT ey
DIRECTORATE OF INDUSTRIES
qd /U
PORT BLAIR
s
. Dated :.19.04..2011
ORDER NO. 265°

in exercise of power vested Under Rule- 20 of DFP Rules, 1978 and as
approved by the Hon'ble Lt. Governor, Andaman & Nicobar Administration, Port Blair
has been pleased to sanction an amount of . 9,23,979.00 ( Rupees nine lakhs
twenty three thousand nine hundred seventy nine only ) on pro rata basis as
detailed below to the Joint Secretary & Director of Industries , A & N Islands , Port
Blair for reimbursement under the schéme ‘50% Subsidy for procurement of Pollution
Conirel Equipments or Captive Power Generation Sets or Solar Power of Wind
Fower or Bio Mass or Hydro Power for Micro & Small Enterprises set up in Andaman
& Micobar Isiands on fulfilment of tha terms & conditions prescribed for the purpose.

| Glho | Name of the [ Amount 50% Subsidy Subsidy
| unit eligible  for | subsidy payable on | payable on
ﬁ subsidy amount pro rata | pro rata basis
Recommen | basis as 1% | as 2nd
ded installment instaliment
during during 2011-
o 2010-2011 2012
i M New | 7,82461.00| 3,91,231.00{ 1,17,370.00 2,73,861.00
Hich  Marine
Frivate
Limited,
Wandoor,
South
Andaman,
Port Blair,
P M/s Sanbay | 3,08,331.00| 1,54,166.00 46,250.00 1,07,916.00
Water Base,
: ATR  road,
Sippighat,
Fort Blair,
South
Andaman
) Mis l\;ﬂornb 7,587,164 50| 2,78,582.00 ) 1,13,575.00 2,65,007.00
Marketing,
industrial
Estate, Dolly
Gunj,
S/Andaman,
Fort Blair :
Total | 18,47,956.50 | 9,23,978.00 | 2,77,195.00 6,46,784.00




LG €

" p
R

the expendiiure is debitable o the Major Head: 2851, Village & Smali
mdusiries, 33, infrastructural Support, 36.00.33 Subsidies (Plan) during the year

zznction issued with the concurrence of the Finance Department of A &
# Adiministration vide their IFD No. 863/ March, 11/Fin dated 21.03.2011.

»

7
/
Joint Secretary & Director of Industries

QFFICE ORDER BOOK
Copyto -
1. The Secrefary ( Ind) , A & N Administration , Port Blair for favour of
information .
The IFay & Accounts Officer, Port Slair,
The Accounts Officer( Fin-l) , A & N Administration , Secretariat, Port Blair .
"'lw {zeneral Manager , District industries Centre , Port Blair with request to
aw subsidy amount from PAQ and forward the cheques to this office for its
¢ xmursement
, The Accounts Officer,Directorate of industries for lnformatlon
,ﬁ. ndividual claim files. ]
7. Opare copy-1 { (e

-

Joint Secretary & Director of Industries



F.No0.2-442/50% DG-Subsidy/IND/2010-11
sreu FAPHER yIma—
ANDAMAL & NICOBAR ADMINISTRATION

RRILRGEIRE
DIRECTORATE OF INDUSTRIES
e =W
PORT BLAIR
‘ Dated 20.01.2012
ORDER NO.10.% 5

In exercise of power vested in her Under Rule- 20 of DFR Rules, 1978 and as
approved by the Hon’ble Lt. Governor, Andaman & Nicobar Administration, Port Blair
has been pleased to sanction an amount of §, 11,14,825/- (Rupees Eleven lakhs
fourteen thousand eight hundred twenty five only) to the Joint Secretary & Director
of Industries , A & N Islands , Port Blair for reimbursement under the schéme ‘50%
Subsidy for procurement of Pollution Control Equipments or Captive Power Generation
Sets or Solar Power of Wind Fower or Bio Mass or Hydro Power for Micro & Small
Enterprises set up in Andaman & Nicobar Islands on fulfiiment of the terms & conditions
prescribed for the purpose, as detailed below :

Sl Name of the unit 50% Subsidy
No amount (&%, ) '
1 M/s Hotel Island Pride, Opposite: Dr. B.R. Ambedkar 2,72,710.00]
Institute of Technology, Dolly Gunj, S/ Andaman, Port Blair
2 M/s Anumod Bakery, Delanipur, Port Blair 2,22,575.00
3 M/s Hotel Drift Wood, 88, J.N Road, Haddo, Port Blair 3,28,364.00
4 M/s T.S.G Aqua (lce Plant), Prothrapur, Port Blair, South 2,91,176.00
Andaman L
Total 11,14,825.00

The expenditure is debitable to the Major Head : 2851, Village & Small Industries,
39, Infrastructural Support, 39.0C.33 Subsidies (Pian) during the year 2011-12.

This sanction issued with the concurrence of the Finance Department of A & N
Administration vide their IFD No. 550/Jan, 12/fin dated 13.01.2012.
e
o
(M.N Murali
Joint Secretary & Director of Industries

OFFICE ORDER BOOK
Copy to :-

1. The Secretary ( Ind) , A & N Administration , Port Blair for favour of information .

2. The Pay & Accounts Officer, Port Blair. ‘

3. The Accounts Officer( Fir-1) , A & N Administration , Secretariat, Port Blair .

4. The General Manager , District Industries Centre , Port Blair with request to draw
subsidy amount from FAO and forward the cheques to this office for its
disbursement.

5. -The Accounts Officer,Directorate of Industries for information.

-8 Individual claim files.

7. Spare copy-1 [ f
il
Joint Secretary/ﬁ} Director of Industries

-

L

-



F.N0.2-442/50% DG-Subsidy/IND/2010-11
FSF fAeER yIRe
ANDAMAN & NICOBAR ADMINISTRATION

I e
DIRECTORATE OF INDUSTRIES
o @
PORT BLAIR
Dated : 26.03.2012
ORDER NO. 4 2 il

In exercise of power vested Under Rule- 20 of DFP Rules, 1978 and as
approved by the Hon’ble Lt. Governor, Andaman & Nicobar Administration, Port Blair
has been pleased to sanction an amount of Rs. 4,63,809/- ( Rupees four lakhs sixty
three thousand eight hundred nine only ) on pro rata basis as detailed below to the
Joint Secretary & Director of Industries , A & N Islands , Port Blair for reimbursement
under the schéme '560% Subsidy for procurement of Pollution Control Equipments or
Captive Power Generation Sets or Solar Power of Wind Power or Bio Mass or Hydro
Power for Micro & Small Enterprises set up in Andaman & Nicobar Islands on
fulfiiment of the terms & conditions prescribed for the purpose.

SI.No | Name  of | Amount | 50% Subsidy Subsidy payable on
the unit eligible for ‘ subsidy payable on | pro rata basis as
subsidy amount pro  rata | 2™ instaliment
| Recommen | Pasis as 1% | during 2012-2013
ded instaliment
during
2011-2012
1 M/s Jadwet | 447,819.40 | 2,23,910.00 | 1,89,080.00 34,830.00
Trading |
Company E
|
(Automobile |
Work shop |
Division) |
ATR Road, |
Garacharm ‘
a, South |
Andaman,
Port Blair |
|
|
I
r




M/s
Andaman
Cottage
Match
Industries,
IE
Garacharm
a, Port
Blair.

4,79,798.40

2,39,899.00

1,89,080.00

50,819.00

Total

9,27,617.80

4,63,809.00

3,78,160.00

85,649.00 |

The expenditure is debitable to the Major Head : 2851, Village & Small

Industries, 39, Infrastructural Support, 39.00.33 Subsidies (Plan) during the year
2011-12.

OFFICE ORDER BOOK

Copy to :-

1.

No o

“

This sanction issued with the concurrence of the Finance Department of A &
N Administration vide their D No. 706/ Feb,12/Fin dated 05.03.2012.

Bfupie

Joint Secretary & Director of Industries

&

/L#(’%(SII\/

The Secretary ( Ind) , A & N Administration , Port Blair for favour c¢f
information .
The Pay & Accounts Officer, Port Blair.
The Accounts Officer( Fin-l) , A & N Administration , Secretariat, Port Blair .
The General Manager , District Industries Centre , Port Blair with request to
draw subsidy amount from PAO and forward the cheques to this office for its
disbursement.

The Accounts Officer, Directorate of Industries for information.

Individual claim files.
Spare copy-1

Joint Secretary & Director of Industries

#





